

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2280

Page 1, line 1, after "crops" insert ", livestock, or commodities"

Page 1, line 3, after "**crops**" insert ", **livestock,**" and replace "**Award of damages**" with "**Damages**"

Page 1, line 5, replace "in the field" with ", livestock, or commodity", replace "raised," with "produced", and after the second "or" insert "has been produced"

Page 1, line 6, remove "commodity after harvest which was being raised,"

Page 1, line 12, after "crop" insert ", livestock,"

Page 1, line 13, after "crop" insert ", livestock,"

Page 1, line 14, replace "The" with "A person found by the", remove "shall limit damages under this section" and after "to" insert "have been damaged under this section may recover reasonable attorneys' fees, exemplary damages, and"

Page 1, line 15, after "crop" insert ", livestock," and remove the second "the"

Page 1, line 17, after the period insert "Damages to crops, livestock, or commodities under this section which are reasonably necessary under a written contract or recorded easement duly entered into by the crop, livestock, or commodity producer are not recoverable."

Renumber accordingly